
OBJECTIVES 
Ensure ragging free campus and college. For fulfilling organizational missions and objectives, by maintaining free of ragging, prohibit, prevent and eliminate the scourge of ragging. Maintain amicable relations among students and faculty. Punishing those who indulge in ragging. To maintain documentation regarding the Antiragging committee Members. 

MOTHER TERESA PHARMACY COLLEGE 

To keep/maintain the MOTP ragging free 

ANTI-RAGGING CELL AS PER SAKSHAM GUIDELINES 

To keep in touch with the students to identify any incidents of ragging. To clarify/ investigate about the incident. 
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If found guilty, first warn, and in subsequent incidents take strong actions like punishments and fines. 
Report the incident to the higher Authorities for further management. 

SI. 

To keep vigilance/ check regularly to stop/ prevent avoid ragging among students. 
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ANTI RAGGING COMMITTEE AS PER SAKSHAM GUIDELINES 
SI. No 

2 
3 

6 

Dr. Challa Srinivas Reddy 
Name of Faculty 

Mrs. G. Manasa 
Mrs. M. Bhavya Sai Kumari 
Mr. D. Rama Chakradher 
Mrs. Md. Sajila Bhanu 
Ms. M. Thanmai 
Ms. T. Anupama 
Mr. M. Sai Manikanta 

Name of Faculty 
Mrs. N. Radhika 
Dr. D. Praveen Kumar 

Mr. B. Raja 
Ms. T. Sandeep 
Ms. M. Kavya 

Designation 

6 Ms. Md. Sohela Tahameena 

Member 
Member 

ANTI RAGGING SQUAD COMMITTEE AS PER SAKSHAM GUIDELINES 

Member 
Student 

Chairman 

Student 

Member 

Student 

Member 
Member 

Designation 

Member 
Student 
Student 
Student 

Place of 

Phone Number 

Library 

7893075068 

Corridor 

7731081254 
9392670737 
9676437265 
8978182488 
9063780787 
7702393403 
9063026449 

Surprise Check 
Class Room 

Phone Number 

8374724269 
9701096092 
8019353400 
9346401492 
9182403035 
9493283205 

PRINCIPAL 
MOTHER TERESA PHARMACY COLLkL. 

KOTHURU -SATHUPALLY 
KHAMMAM DIST- s6 303 



ANTI RAGGING MONITORING COMMITTEE AS PER SAKSHAM GUIDELINES 
S. 

No 

2 
3 
4 

Name of Faculty 
Mr. K. Uma Maheswara Rao 
Mr. B. Anil Kumar 
Mr. Md. Azmath Hussain 
Ms. M. Reshma 
Ms. M. Pravalika 

Designation 
Member 
Member 
Member 
Student 
Student 

Place of 
Surprise Check 
Play Ground 
Labs 
Class Rooms 

Phone Number 

9963163283 
8919587283 
9959579125 
8688284449 
8143992359 

Principal 
PRINCIPAL 

MOTHER TERESA PHARMACY COLLEGE 
KOTHURU - SATHUPALLY 

KHAMMAM DIST - 507 303. 
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