

# MOTHER TERESA PHARMACY COLLEGE

(Approved by P.C.I, Govt of T.G., and Affiliated to J.N.T.U., Hyderabad.) Kothuru, Sathupally-507303, KHAMMAM Dist., T.G. Phone: (08761) 215689, 7893075068, E-Mail: mtpharma09@gmail.com

#### ANTI-RAGGING CELL AS PER SAKSHAM GUIDELINES

#### **OBJECTIVES**

- Ensure ragging free campus and college.
- For fulfilling organizational missions and objectives, by maintaining free of ragging, prohibit, prevent and eliminate the scourge of ragging.
- Maintain amicable relations among students and faculty.
- Punishing those who indulge in ragging.
- To maintain documentation regarding the Antiragging committee Members.
- To keep/maintain the MOTP ragging free
- To keep in touch with the students to identify any incidents of ragging.
- To clarify/ investigate about the incident.
- If found guilty, first warn, and in subsequent incidents take strong actions like punishments and
- Report the incident to the higher Authorities for further management.
- To keep vigilance/ check regularly to stop/ prevent/ avoid ragging among students.

#### ANTI RAGGING COMMITTEE AS PER SAKSHAM GUIDELINES

Name of Faculty	Designation	Phone Number
Dr. Challa Srinivas Reddy		7893075068
Mrs. G. Manasa		7731081254
Mrs. M. Bhavya Sai Kumari		9392670737
Mr. D. Rama Chakradher		9676437265
Mrs. Md. Sajila Bhanu		8978182488
Ms. M. Thanmai		9063780787
Ms. T. Anupama		
Mr. M. Sai Manikanta	Student	7702393403 9063026449
	Dr. Challa Srinivas Reddy Mrs. G. Manasa Mrs. M. Bhavya Sai Kumari Mr. D. Rama Chakradher Mrs. Md. Sajila Bhanu Ms. M. Thanmai Ms. T. Anupama	Dr. Challa Srinivas Reddy Mrs. G. Manasa Member Mrs. M. Bhavya Sai Kumari Mr. D. Rama Chakradher Mrs. Md. Sajila Bhanu Member Ms. M. Thanmai Ms. T. Anupama Mr. M. Student

### ANTI RAGGING SQUAD COMMITTEE AS PER SAKSHAM GUIDELINES

Sl. No	Name of Faculty	Designation	Place of Surprise Check	Phone Number
1	Mrs. N. Radhika	Member	Class Room	8374724269
2	Dr. D. Praveen Kumar	Member	Library	9701096092
3	Mr. B. Raja	Member	Corridor	8019353400
4	Ms. T. Sandeep	Student	Contact	
5	Ms. M. Kavya			9346401492
-		Student		9182403035
6	Ms. Md. Sohela Tahameena	Student		9493283205

PRINCIPAL MOTHER TERESA PHARMACY COLLECT KOTHURU - SATHURALLY KHAMMAM DIST - 507 303.

## ANTI RAGGING MONITORING COMMITTEE AS PER SAKSHAM GUIDELINES

SI. No	Name of Faculty	Designation	Place of Surprise Check	Phone Number
1	Mr. K. Uma Maheswara Rao	Member	Play Ground	9963163283
2	Mr. B. Anil Kumar	Member	Labs	8919587283
3	Mr. Md. Azmath Hussain	Member	Class Rooms	9959579125
4	Ms. M. Reshma	Student	01405 1001115	
5	Ms. M. Pravalika	Student		8688284449 8143992359

Principal
PRINCIPAL
MOTHER TERESA PHARMACY COLLEGE
KOTHURU - SATHUPALLY
KHAMMAM DIST - 507 303.